RBI/Thiruvananthapuram Regional 

Office/Estate/20/25-26/ET/861 

c. Mode of Tender e-Procurement System 

(Part I – Techno-Commercial Bid and  

Part  II - Price Bid through 

(www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn) 

d. Estimated cost of work Approximately ₹2,60,00,000/- (Two Crore Sixty Lakhs 
Only) per annum inclusive of all applicable taxes 

e. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹5,20,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Thousand 

only) in the form of NEFT or BG (as per Annexure 

E), in favour of Reserve Bank of India, 

Thiruvananthapuram to be delivered in physical form 

at Estate Department., Reserve Bank of India, Bakery 

Junction, Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 on or before